termination, retirement, death, or unforeseeable emergency.

All amounts of compensation deferred under the plan, all property and rights purchased with those
amounts, and all income attributable to those amounts, property, or rights have been removed from the
books and accounts of the Authority as they are no longer the property or rights of the Authority.

NOTE 16 – RESTATEMENT OF PREVIOUSLY REPORTED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The Authority maintains its books and records on the budgetary basis of accounting.  This basis
recognizes expenditures when the goods or services are ordered or the budget is encumbered.  This
differs from GAAP where expenditures are recognized when the goods or services are provided.
Annually, an adjustment is made to the budgetary basis books and records to reflect the GAAP
Expenditures and Accounts Payable for financial reporting purposes.  Previously an error was made in
this adjustment resulting in the restatement of the amounts originally reported in 2002.  The effect of the
restatement is detailed in the following table:

Originally As
Reported Restated
as of, and as of, and

for the year for the year
ended ended

December 31, December 31,
2002 Adjustment 2002

Property Plant and Equipment $ 282,302,956   $ (2,165,608)   $ 280,137,348

Investment in Capital Assets,
   Net of Related Debt 8,521,200   (2,277,208)   6,243,992

Net Assets, Unrestricted 19,125,070   111,600   19,236,670

$ 27,646,270   $ (2,165,608)   $ 25,480,662

OTHER SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

WASTEWATER DIVISION

 Schedule 1

ASSETS 2003 2002
Current Assets:

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 9,665,115   $ 9,718,976
Accrued Interest Receivable 44,654   50,422
Accounts Receivable 868,839   462,235

Total Current Assets 10,578,608   10,231,633

Noncurrent Assets:
Restricted Assets:

Cash and Cash Equivalents 12,613,559   12,696,620
Investments 1,593,440   1,641,710
Accrued Interest Receivable 76   401